

PTI Election Commission for Overseas Chapters

Ref: *PTI IPE203/Australia/Schedule/20th April 2023*

Sub: 1) – Australia '<u>National'</u> Panel Nomination Open – 2023/24

PTI Overseas Election Commission (EC) is pleased to announce National Body election schedule for Australia

Panel Nomination - ->login->Elections->National Panel Nomination

Members from the qualified Region can now submit their panels for the **National** executivebody. Only Approved members can be made part of the panels to contest for elections. The **National** executive bodies will comprise of the following positions.

President	Additional General Secretary
Senior Vice President	Information Secretary
General Secretary	Women Secretary

Election Schedule

	Election	Date
1	Issue Notification	21/04/2023
3	Nomination & Self declaration Form Available	21/04/2023
4	Deadline for Panel Nomination submission	27/04/2023
5	Announcement of Contesting Panel & voting Code	28/04/2023
6	Deadline For complaint / Challenge	01/05/2023
9	Election Day	04/05/2023
10	Results Announcement	05/05/2023

Complaints should be registered with Election Commission (EC) on <u>oic.ec@insaf.pk</u> no later than <u>1st</u> <u>May 2023</u> after which no complaints shall we entertained. Complaints should be sent with proper Supporting material, evidence or proof. Any email complaint with insufficient evidence or baselessallegations will be rejected straight away.

For any clarification, please contact PTI Election Commission on <u>oic.ec@insaf.pk</u> **PTI Overseas Election Commission**



PTI Election Commission for Overseas Chapters

IMPORTANT LINKS

- 1. OVERSEAS ELECTIONS BY-LAWS <u>https://insaf.pk/notification/pti-organisation-international-</u> <u>chapters-laws-2020</u>
- 2. Intra Party Elections IPE 2019-20 Guidelines <u>https://www.insaf.pk/public/insafpk/news/pti-overseas-chapters-intra-party-election-guidelines-ipe-2019-20</u>
- 3. BECOMING A MEMBER https://overseas.insaf.pk/
- 4. PTI DISCIPLINARY CODE OF CONDUCT <u>https://insaf.pk/public/insafpk/sites/default/files/PTI-Code%20of%20Conduct-2018.pdf</u>
- 5. PTI OVERSEAS SOCIAL MEDIA CODE OF CONDUCT <u>https://insaf.pk/public/insafpk/sites/default/files/PTI-Overseas-SMT-COC.pdf</u>
- 6. OVERSEAS INTRA-PARTY ELECTIONS AND LEADERSHIP VISITS https://insaf.pk/public/insafpk/notification/overseas-intra-party-elections-leadership-visits
- 7. OVERSEAS NOTIFICATION PORTAL <u>https://insaf.pk/public/insafpk/notifications/65</u>
- 8. ELECTIONS PORTAL http://ptielections.co.uk/